

The Corporation of the Municipality of West Elgin

By-Law No. 2025-15

A By-law to Authorize the Execution of an Agreement between Aird Berlis LLP for Integrity Commission Services, and Repeal Resolution 2022-353.

Whereas Section 9 of the *Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25*, as amended, provides that a municipality has the capacity, rights, powers, and privileges of a natural person for the purpose of exercising its authority; and

Whereas it is deemed expedient that The Corporation of the Municipality of West Elgin enters into an Agreement with Aird Berlis LLP for the purposes of the provision of Integrity Commissioner Services; and

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of West Elgin enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Corporation of the Municipality of West Elgin hereby authorizes the agreement with Aird Berlis LLP for the purposes of the provision of Integrity Commissioner Services.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute such agreement and any related documents and affix the Seal of the Corporation of the Municipality of West Elgin thereto.
- 3. That Resolution 2022-353 is hereby repealed.
- 4. This by-law shall come into force and effect on March 27, 2025.

Richard Leatham, Mayor	Terri Towstiuc, Clerk	
Read a first, second, and third time and	passed this 27" day March, 2025.	